05-11-2005

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	102000				
(Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
Name of conveying party(ies	s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Jean-Christophe Renauld (03/1 Laure Dumoutier (03/17/2003)	17/2003)	Name: Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is attached?	es) Yes X No	Street Address: 605 Third Avenue			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: New York			
	ment to Correct the ion Previously Recorded ame 0715.	State New York Zip: 10158			
Execution Date: see Box	1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:			
Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/385,586	er with a new application, the ex	B. Patent No.(s):	_		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Norman D. Hanson FULBRIGHT & JAWOR	SKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: NY-LUD 5684.3-US		x Enclosed			
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1000 Filli Avenue		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
		8. Deposit account number:			
1 - 3	State: Zip: IY 10103	50-0624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)	<del>int)</del>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Norman D. Hanson Name of Person Signing  Norman D. Hanson Signature  Norman D. Hanson Name of Person Signing  Norman D. Hanson					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

## \*\*FICE OF PUBLIS RECORDS

2004 CCT 12 AM 10: 40

10-14-2004



T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office

## Form PTO-1891 ANCE SECTIO RECORDATION I 102858325 **PATEN** OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

To the Honorobia C	ommissioner of Patenta and Tra	domarks: Dis	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of convey     Jean-Christophe R     Laure Dumoutier (0)	enauld (03/17/2003) 🗼 \Lambda	X07	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research     Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of co attached?	nveying party(ies) Yes	x No	Street Address: 605 Third Avenue		
3. Nature of Conve	Merger		[0][N		
Security Agreement Change of Name			City: New York		
Execution Date:see Box 1, conveying parties			State New York Zip: 10158  Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:		
4. Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s):  10/385,586			cution date of the new application is:  B. Patent No.(s):		
	Additional numb	ers attached	d? Yes x No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ndence	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1		
Name: Norman D. Hanson FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: NY-LUD 5684.3-US			x Enclosed		
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue			Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to credit card  (Form 2038 enclosed)		
	_	8	B. Deposit account number:		
City: New York	State: Zip: NY 10103		50-0624		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and sign					
_	nowledge and belief, the fore	egoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy		
Norma	an D. Hanson	11.10	(2) 18/4/N		
	Person Signing	0000	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

10/13/2004 NGETACHE 00000091 10385586

01 FC:8021

Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jean-Christophe Renauld (03/17/2003) Name: Ludwig Institute of Cancer Research Laure Dumoutier (03/17/2003) Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 605 Third Avenue Yes x No 3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: New York Other State New York Zip: 10158 Additional name(s) & Yes x No **Execution Date:** see Box 1, conveying parties address(es) attached: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/385,586 Additional numbers attached? Yes  $\overline{\circ}$ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Norman D. Hanson FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: NY-LUD 5684.3-US x Enclosed Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 666 Fifth Avenue Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: State: Zip: 50-0624 New York 10103 NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000074 10385586 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

08/06/2003 DBYRME

City:

01 FC:8021

(Rev. 03/01)

Statement and signatoreo no

is a true copy of the original document.

Norman D. Hanson Name of Person Signing

July 31, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date show below.

Dated: July 31, 2003

**LUD 5684.3 US - NDH** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR" have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ISOLATED NUCLEIC ACID MOLECULES WHICH ENCODE A SOLUBLE IL-TIF/IL-22 RECEPTOR OR BINDING PROTEIN WHICH BINDS TO IL-TIF/IL-22, AND USES THEREOF

(the "INVENTION") for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 11, 2003, and assigned Serial No. 10/385,586.

WHEREAS

Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research

605 Third Avenue

New York, New York 10158

a Swiss not-for-profit corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and the other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said INVENTION anywhere in the world, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any U.S. patent application and any U.S. patent issuing thereon covering the INVENTION, and all corresponding foreign patent applications and patents issuing thereon anywhere in the world. ASSIGNOR will execute all documents deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE to confirm title in ASSIGNEE.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that U.S. Letters Patent issue to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Witness, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Low tout it	Date	March 17,2003
Laure DUMOUTIER	•	
Newant >	Date	March 17, 2003
Jean-Christoph RENAULD		

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P., 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10103

25273066.1

-1-

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.07 \*\*